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Methodology: polling

J.L. Partners polled a nationally representative sample of 1,000 likely voters.

. Fieldwork dates of 15t — 3rd July, with change shown on 12t - 15t June 2023, 15t - 20th September 2023, 10t - 12th
October 2023, 15t - 20t December 2023 and 20t — 24t March 2024, .

. Sample of 1,000 likely voters
. Sample collected using mixed methods
. Live landline call for 160 responses (16%)
. Live cell call for 240 responses (24%)
. SMS for 400 responses (40%)
. In-app for 200 responses (20%)
. Quotas were added to ensure representative data:

« Onregion, 2020 presidential vote, partisan ID, age, gender, ethnicity, education, density and participation in
previous general elections

. The sample was weighted back to the population using data on the same variables:
« Onregion, 2020 presidential vote, 2020 presidential vote by age, 2020 presidential vote by ethnicity, partisan
ID, age, gender, ethnicity, education, density and participation in previous general elections

. 3-minute duration

. Margin of error: 3.1%
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Trump has a 6-point lead over Biden

Biden Trump

Robert F. Kennedy / Cornel West / Jill Stein

If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for?



Trump has a 9-point lead with Independents, and leads by 11 points
with Hispanics

Biden
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If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for? 5.



Trump’s 6-point lead is the highest we have shown in our tracking,
up from 4 points in December and March
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If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for?



Trump’s lead with independents is the largest we have seen in our
tracking; it was only 2 points in December 2023

Republican Independent

100

95
90

—C 0,
. 57 87% Donald Trump
80

79
75

70
65
60
55
50

45

- g//o 39% Donald Trump
35

o 31

30 31
25

20

-0 30% Joe Biden

N O/%’ﬂ 11% RFK

5 — % iden 4
i — g 5 (
Dec 23 Mar 24 July 24 Dec 23 Mar 24 July 24

If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for?
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Trump has widened his lead with 50-64 year olds, but has shown
some attrition with 18-29 year olds
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If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for?



Women still prefer Joe Biden to Donald Trump, but Trump’s lead
with men has gone from 10 points in March to 18 points now
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If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for?



Trump increases on his 2020 vote by drawing on people who did not vote;
Trump to Biden switchers and Biden to Trump switchers cancel each other out

Joe Biden 45%

Democrat Joe Biden 42%

|Repubcan Donald Trump 47%

2020 vote Voting intention

Unsure 0%

Donald Trump 40%

If the presidential election was tomorrow, who would you vote for? 10.
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